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List of state wise no

minated PESO Nodal officers to monitor the manufacture and supply of medical

oxygen in the wake of COVID-19 pandemic w.e.f. from 01.01.2022.

Chandigarh

sl Name of PESO | Designation | Mobile number & State Alternate Nodal Officer
no. | Nodal Officer email address
1 Shri Subasis Ray | Controller of | 7853830016 West Bengal, | ShriBibhas Ch. Sadhukhan
Explosives sray@explosives.g | A& Nisland | Deputy Controller of Explosives
ov.in and Sikkim besadhukhan@explosives.gov.in
8140623880
2 Shri Basudeo Controller of | 7710933744 Bihar Shri Amit Kumar
Basak Explosives bbasak@explosive Deputy Controller of Explosives
s.gov.in amitkumar@explosives.gov.in
9620730765
3 Dr. Yogesh Deputy Chief | 9096823174 Assam, Shri Susanta Kumar Bhole
Khare Controller of | 0361-2652783 Meghalaya, Controller of Explosives
Explosives ykhare@explosives | Mizoram, skbhole@explosives.gov.in
.gov.in Manipur, 9131612303
Tripura, 9630005098
Nagaland,
Arunachal Shri Dinesh Singh
Pradesh Deputy Controller of Explosives
dsingh@explosives.gov.in
8652442301
4 Shri V.B. Minj Controller of | 9431799693 Jharkhand Shri Absar Ahmad
Explosives vbminj@explosives Dy Controller of Explosives
.gov.in absar.peso@explosives.gov.in
8809480071
5 Dr. Ruab Ali Dy Chief 9423186206 Odisha Shri A.K. Meena
Controller of | ruabali@explosives Controller of Explosives
Explosives gov.in akmeena@explosives.gov.in
8902760798
6 Dr. Anuj Kumar | Controller of anujkumar@explos | Maharashtra | Shri Vivek Kumar
Explosives ives.gov.in and Goa Controller of Explosives
9969573275 vivekkumar@explosives.gov.in
9791815298
7 Shri Sanjay Controller of | 9830675417 Gujarat and Shri R. Ganesh
Kumar Explosives skumar@explosive | Daman & Diu | Deputy Controller of Explosives
s.gov.in rganesh@explosives.gov.in
9445564600
8 Dr. Sanjay Controller of | 8447639102 Haryanaand | Shri Sumiran Kumar
Kumar Singh Explosives sksingh@explosive | Delhi Deputy Controller of Explosives
s.gov.in 8527076245
sumirankumar@explosives.gov.in
Dr Abhai Pratap Singh
Deputy Controller of Explosives
8587883028
abhaipratapsingh@explosives.go
v.in
9 Shri Ajai Singh Dy Chief 7599196615 Rajasthan Dr. Gajendra Kumar Pandey
Controller of | 9024894931 Controller of Explosives
Explosives (Whatsapp) gkpandey@explosives.gov.in
asingh@explosives 7032401577
.gov.in
10 Shri G. Dy Chief 9652497588 Punjab, Shri M.K. Pandey
Kumarswamy Controller of | gkumarswamy@ex { Jammu and Controller of Explosives
Explosives plosives.gov.in Kashmir, mkpandey@explosives.gov.in
Ladakh, 9919224762
Himachal
Pradesh and




Rev-1

11 Shri J. Sarkar Dy Chief 8275787904 Andhra Shri Mukesh Titre
Controller of isarkar@explosives Pradesh and Controller of Explosives
Explosives .gov.in Yanam mtitre @explosives.gov.in
9908828065
Shri A. K. Controller of | 7715837467 Karnataka Shri Prashant Yadav
Srivastava Explosives aksrivastava@expl Deputy Controller of Explosives
osives.gov.in gyadav@explosives.gov.in
9445716571
Dr. P.K. Rana Controller of | pkrana@explosives | Kerala and Shri S. Sarvanan
Explosives .gov.in Lakshadweep | Dy. Controller of Explosives
9962596117 csarvanan@explosives.gov.in
(14 Dr. Rajesh Controller of rkschauhan@explo | Telangana Shri Nitin
Kumar Singh Explosives sives.gov.in Dy. Controller of Explosives
Chauhan 9870629682 nsshete@explosives.gov.in
9870244588
15 Dr. A.P. Singh Jt Chief 9935293707 Uttar Dr. S. K. Dixit
Controller of | apsingh@explosive | Pradesh Controller of Explosives
Explosives 5.gov.in skdixit@explosives.gov.in
9420010369
16 Dr. M.I.Z. Ansari | Dy. Chief 8227060786 Madhya Shri Rajendra Rawat
Controller of | wajiuddin@explosi | Pradesh Controller of Explosives
Explosives ves.gov.in rrawat@explosives.gov.in
9413332781
17 Shri Ashendra Controller of | 9404341239 Chhattisgarh | Shri Rameshwar Borkar
Singh Explosives ashendrasingh@ex Deputy Controller of Explosives
plosives.gov.in rhborkar@explosives.gov.in
9487585346
18 Dr.D. C. Pandey | Controller of | 7574092975 Tamil Nadu Dr. A Sheik Hussain
Explosives dcpandey@explosi | and Controller of Explosives
ves.gov.in Pondicherry ashussain@explosives.gov.in
8110025115
19 Dr. Birendra Controller of | 9891838453 Uttarakhand | Shri Dharam Veer Singh
Singh Explosives bsingh@explosives Deputy Controller of Explosives
.gov.in dvsingh@explosives.gov.in
7023605201
20 Shris. D. Mishra | Controller of 9725850352 Dr. K S Rao
Explosives, sdmishra@explosiv | The officers Controller of Explosives
HQ, Nagpur £s.20v.in shall ksrao@explosives.gov.in
coordinate 9172974568
------------------- with all the
Nodal Dr Jeevrathinam D.
Officers of Deputy Controller of Explosives
ShriN D 9869231048 the Country jeevrathinam@explosives.gov.in
Gawade ndgawade@explos | and report to 8678940149
Dy. Controller | ives.gov.in Shri V. B.
of Explosives Borgaonkar, Shri Amol J. Sonbarse, Dy.
JtCCE, HQ; Controller of Explosives
Shri P. asonbarse @explosives.gov.in
Seeniraj, Dy. 9160638467
CCE
(Alternate
officer)
Note:
1. Other officers of concerned offices will perform the jobs assigned by the nodal officers/office head
regarding Medical Oxygen Monitoring as and when assigned to them.
2, TWSUDSBEE the Medical Oxygen Monitoring within their Circle.

(P. Kutnar)

Chief Controller of Explosives (A.C)



